
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:571
ANSWERED ON:20.02.2003
MINOR ACCIDENTS SWEPT UNDER CARPET
A. VENKATESH NAIK

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that a scores of minor accidents are being swept under the carpet;

(b) if so, the facts thereof; and

(c) the reasons therefor?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI BANDARU DATTATRAYA)

(a): No sir.

(b) & (c): Does not arise.
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